SPS Series
Small Power Slide
w w w . n u m a t i c s . c o m
SPS Series Small Power Slide
	 Features and Benefits	 3
	 How To Order	 3
	 SPS050 1/2" & 1" Stroke Dimensions	 4
	 Specifications	 4
	 SPS050 1-1/2" & 2" Stroke Dimensions	 5
	 Specifications	 5
	 SPS075  1/2" & 1" Stroke Dimensions	 6
	 Specifications 	 6
	 SPS075 1-1/2" & 2" Stroke Dimensions	 7
	 Specifications	 7
	 Switch Information	 8-9
Table of Contents
Small Power Slide
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
2
SPS
SERIES
A. Body
Hardcoat Anodized, PTFE impregnated inside & out.
Light weight durable, High strength to weight ratio.
B. Slide
Aluminum Bronze alloy. Heavy cross section T-Slot style
to prevent fatigue failure and breakage.
Offers superior load bearing capabilities throughout stroke.
Payload can be attached to top of slide or tooling plate.
C. Stroke adjustment
Fine adjustments can be made to extend stroke accessible
through the tooling plate. Retract stroke can be adjusted from
backside of unit. Locking set screws ensure precise repetitive
operation.
D. Sensing
Hall effect sensing is available for sensing
extend & retract.
E. Bearing
Special engineered material, low friction, long life
Maximum rigidity.
SPS Series Small Power Slide
The SPS-Series small size makes it the ideal slide for getting into those tight spaces.
C
A
D
How to Order
X9SPS
Bore Sizes
050 = 1/2 Inch Bore
075 = 3/4 Inch Bore
Standard Stroke
X5 = 1/2 Inch
01 = 1 Inch
X9 = 1-1/2 Inches
02 = 2 Inches
Seal Option
1 = Buna-N
2 = FKM
Stroke Adjustment
A = Single Position Extend
M = Metric
B = Single Position Retract
C = Two Position Sensing
D = No Sensing
Special Options
X = Standard
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Switch - PNP (sourcing)
2 = Hall Switch - NPN (sinking)
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Switch - PNP (sourcing) Straight
Y = Hall Switch - NPN (sinking) Straight
See Sensor section
075 1 4 C X
When ordering additional switches:
Switch Description Standard Part No.
Quick Disconnect Part
No.
Hall Effect–PNP (Sourcing) CS-20TP CS-18P-QD
Hall Effect–NPN (Sinking) CS-20TN CS-20TN-QD
Small Power Slide
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
3
SPS
SERIES
Static Condition Dynamic Condition
.500
1.250
.250
.500
.407
.813
.281
.562
.0942/.0947  THRU
#6 - 32 THRU  C'BORE
FOR  #4 - 40  SHCS  FROM
OPPOSITE  SIDE
.625
.687
.087
.110
#10 - 32 AIR  PORTS
.656
1.281
.290F
E
.250
D
C B
A
.118